FORM PTO-1619A
Exp::es 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027
RE

5-24-99

05-27-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101049101

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY							
	ks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New	X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 100955474	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government						
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) TYLER, KELLY							
Name (line 2)							
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) ROBERTS, TOM	08 11 98						
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name (line 1) MAD CATZ, INC.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not						
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Address (line 1) 430 RALEIGH AVENUE	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Address (line 2)	separate document from Assignment.)						
Address (line 3) EL CAJON City	CA/USA 92020 State/Country Zip Code						
Domestic Representative Name and Ad							
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20203. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

2007

PATENT

REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0742

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMB 0851.	0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0001-01;27				PAICHI
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number 619	463-1675
Name [CHARLES C. LOGA	N II		
Address (line 1)	8282 UNIVERSITY	AVENUE		
Address (line 2)	LA MESA, CALIFO	ORNIA 91941		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	pages of the attached conve	yance document	# 2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nu	• •		al numbers attached
Enter either the	e Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the :	same property).
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Numi	ber(s)
29092906				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Part named executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the	patent application was	Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			1
Enter	PCT application number	PCT P	CT [PCT
<u>only</u>	<u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	ст	PCT
Number of Pi	roperties	otal number of properties in	volved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 C	FR 3.41): \$	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enc	losed Deposit Acco	unt	
•	ayment by deposit account or if ad	ditional fees can be charged to the	account.)	
•		Deposit Account Number:	#	
		Authorization to charge additi	onal fees: Yes	No
Statement an	d Signature			
attached	pest of my knowledge and be described to the copy is a true copy of the led herein.			
CHARLES	C. LOGAN I	Charles C. Logan	<u>II</u>	5/18/99
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature θ		Date

PATENT

REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0743

02-02-1999

YRESI

581-40

CHARLES C. LOGAN II

PATENT ATTORNEY 8282 University Avenue La Mesa, California 91941

Tel:(619)463-1675

100955474

FAX: (619)463-1665

DECEMBER 18, 1998

ASSIGNMENT BRANCH U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

RE: RECORDING OF ASSIGNMENT

U.S. PATENT APPLICATION/29/092,906

12-24-98

urd

RECEIVED
Publishing Division

TYLER ET AL

MEMORY CARD FOR COMPUTER VIDEO GAMES

DEC 2 4 1998

Sir:

16

Please record the enclosed assignment on the above referred to patent application, Serial No.: 29/092,906 that was filed August 28, 1998.

The inventors assigned their rights to MAD CATZ, INC. a California corporation having a business address at 11487 Woodside Avenue, Santee, California 92071.

Enclosed is a check for \$40.00 to cover the U.S. Patent Office fee.

Please return the original assignment to my office after the recording of the assignment is completed.

Very truly yours,

CHARLES C. LOGAN II

8282 UNIVERSITY AVENUE LA MESA, CA 91941

ľ

Charles C. Lagan De

TH 01/11/1999 RTSEBATE 00000097 29092906

2 02 FC:581

40.00 0P

REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0744

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we,

KELLY D. TYLER, of 430 RALEIGH AVENUE, EL CAJON, CALIFORNIA 92020, and TOM ROBERTS, of 430 RALEIGH AVENUE, EL CAJON, CALIFORNIA 92020 are the inventors of an invention entitled "MEMORY CARD FOR COMPUTER VIDEO GAMES" (NINTENDO VERSION).

Whereas, MAD CATZ, INC., a corporation of the state of California, having a business address at 430 RALEIGH AVENUE, EL CAJON, CALIFORNIA 92020 is desirous of obtaining all the rights, title and interest of KELLY D. TYLER AND TOM ROBERTS in said invention.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KELLY D. TYLER, AND TOM ROBERTS by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto MAD CATZ, INC. all our rights, title and interest in said invention, for the territory of the United States of America and the rest of the world, to the said invention as described in the aforesaid patent application; to the end of the term or terms for which Letters of Patent are granted or may be reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by KELLY D. TYLER, AND TOM ROBERTS, had this assignment not been mad

In Witness Whereof, WE have hereunto set my our hands on 8/11/98

Kang 1 France D Ty En

1

TOM ROBERTS

Aug Plen

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0745

1 ...

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0746

nder the Baneound	Reduction Act of 1995, no ne	TORE 200 required to	Patent and T	redement Off	or use through 10/31/99. CMB 0551-003 los: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC as it displays a valid OMB control number
TRANSMITTAL F			Application Number		9092906
			Filing Date	0	8-1-28/98
			First Named Invent	T	yler et al
			Group Art Unit		<i>J</i>
			Examiner Name		and the second s
Total Number	of Pages in This Subm	ission 7	Attorney Docket Nur	nber	
		ENCLOS	URES (check all the	t apply)	
Fee Tra	ansmittal Form		ent Papers pplication)		After Allowance Communication to Group
	Fee Attached	Drawing(s			Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences
Amendment / Response Licensing-rel		-related Papers		Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Motion, Brist, Reply Brist)	
After Final		1 1	Petition Checklist and Accompanying Petition		Proprietary Information
II FYTENSION OF LIMBER REQUEST II I			To Convert a Provisional Application		Status Letter
 	Abandonment Request		Attorney, Revocation of Correspondence Address	x	Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):
	on Disclosure Statement	Terminal	Oleciaimer		RR POSTCARD
Cartified Documen	Copy of Priority nt(s)				
Respons Incomple	e to Missing Parts/ ite Application				
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53		Remarks	, —		/ > 16/9 A
1.	J. W 1.32	PTC) received	on)	Larms 3 1619 A 3 1619 B
	SIGNAT	URE OF APPLIC	CANT, ATTORNEY, C	R AGENT	
Firm					
or Individual name	CHARLES C.	LOGAN II			
Signature	Charles C. L.	ogan I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Date	5/18/99				
		CERTIFICAT	E OF MAILING		
I hereby certify the addressed to: As	hat this correspondence is seistant Commissioner for	being deposited w Patents, Washingto	ith the United States Poo on, D.C. 20231 on this d	stal Service	as first class mail in an envelope
Typed or printed r	name AUDREY LO	GAN			
Signature	Que drey	legan			5/18/99
					n the needs of the individual case. Any an Officer, Patent and Trademark Office D: Assistant Commissioner for Patents.

RECORDED: 12/24/1998

PATENT REEL: 009971 FRAME: 0747